DASH V3.X SERIES
Technical Manual
Brief
DASH V3.0 is the smart device that acts as a wireless gateway between one or more DOTs
and the server. Store and forward technology built into DASH allows seamless
communication even on poor wireless coverage areas.

A24-W7NF Omni-directional
(Fiberglass base station) 7.2 dBi 2 m N/A N/A 2.32 dB
A24-M7NF Omni-directional (Mag-mount
base station) 7.2 dBi 2 m N/A N/A 2.32 dB
DASH 3.x Series
PANEL CLASS ANTENNAS
Minimum Cable
Loss/Power/Reduction/
Attenuation Required
Part Number Type (Description) Gain Min
Separation b mode g mode n mode
A24-P8SF Flat Panel 8.5 dBi 2 m N/A 5.96 dB 10.04 dB
A24-P8NF Flat Panel 8.5 dBi 3 m N/A 5.96 dB 10.04 dB
A24-P13NF Flat Panel 13.0 dBi 4 m N/A 10.46 dB 14.54 dB
A24-P14NF Flat Panel 14.0 dBi 5 m N/A 11.46 dB 15.54 dB
A24-P15NF Flat Panel 15.0 dBi 2 m 0.12 dB 12.46 dB 16.54 dB
A24-P16NF Flat Panel 16.0 dBi 2 m 1.12 Db 13.46 dB 17.54 dB
A24-P19NF Flat Panel 19.0 dBi 2 m 4.12 dB 16.46 dB 20.54 dB
RF Antennas approved for use with the DASH 3.x Series (Channels 11 ‐ 25).
PANEL CLASS ANTENNAS
Part Number Type (Description) Gain Min Separation Cable-Loss
A24-P8SF Flat Panel 8.5 dBi 2 m N/A
A24-P8NF Flat Panel 8.5 dBi 2 m N/A
A24-P13NF Flat Panel 13.0 dBi 2 m 4.3 dB
A24-P14NF Flat Panel 14.0 dBi 2 m 5.3 dB
A24-P15NF Flat Panel 15.0 dBi 2 m 6.3 dB
A24-P16NF Flat Panel 16.0 dBi 2 m 7.3 dB
A24-P19NF Flat Panel 19.0 dBi 2 m 10.3 dB
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNAS
Part Number Type (Description) Gain Min Separation Cable-Loss
A24-F15NF Omni-Directional (Fiberglass base station) 15.0 dBi 2 m 1 dB
YAGI CLASS ANTENNAS
Part Number Type (Description) Gain Min Separation Cable-Loss
A24-Y6NF Yagi (6-element) 8.8 dBi 2 m N/A
A24-Y7NF Yagi (7-element) 9.0 dBi 2 m N/A
A24-Y9NF Yagi (9-element) 10.0 dBi 2 m N/A
A24-Y10NF Yagi (10-element) 11.0 dBi 2 m 0.1 dB
A24-Y12NF Yagi (12-element) 12.0 dBi 2 m 1.1 dB
A24-Y13NF Yagi (13-element) 12.0 dBi 2 m 1.1 dB
A24-Y15NF Yagi (15-element) 12.5 dBi 2 m 1.6 dB
A24-Y16NF Yagi (16-element) 13.5 dBi 2 m 2.6 dB
A24-Y16RM Yagi (16-element, RPSMA connector) 13.5 dBi 2 m 2.6 dB
A24-Y18NF Yagi (18-element) 15.0 dBi 2 m 4.1 dB
DASH 3.x Series
Wi-Fi Antennas approved for use with the DASH 3.x Series (Channels 11 ‐ 25).